W. DAVID STONE
RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF VERMILION AND STATE OF ILLINOIS.

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT OF FEES AND EMOLUMENTS
RECEIVED AND MADE DURING THE HALF YEAR ENDING MAY 31, 2021

To the Chairman of the County Board of Vermilion County:

I, W. David Stone, Recorder in and for the County of Vermilion in the State of lilinois, present
the following report of the gross amount of all fees, receipts, and emoluments of whatever name or
character earned by my Office during the half-year ending May 31, 2021, and all necessaty disbursements

therefrom:

Bal. in Revenue Brought Forward $ 15,048.50
Receipts
Recordings $ 113,831.50
Miscellaneous Service $ 2,238.00
Special Charge/Computer Fund $ 30,973.09 JUL 08 201
Total State & County Revenue Stamps  $ 163,134.75
GIS Charge $ 110,745.00 Chtey Jencs...)
RHSP Surcharge $ 39,231.00 VESMUIT(;{N%ERE
Interest Earned $ 27.90
Total Receipts $ 475,229.74
Disbursements
County Collector $ 170,513.15
Illinois Dept. of Revenue $ 105,488.00
Special Charge/Computer Fund $ 30,973.09
GIS Charge $ 110,745.00
RHSP Surcharge $ 39,231.00
Total Disbursements $ 456,950.24
Bai. in Revenue $ 18,279.50

State of Illinois
County of Vermilion

I, W. David Stone, Recorder tor Vermilion County in the State of Illinois, do solemnly swear that the
foregoing is, accordmg to my best knowledge and beli

. David Sto\e, Recorfer

Subscribed and sworn before me this % th day of July 2021.
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"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CARRIE A. WILSON

p
3 Notary Public, State of Hlinols
> My Commlssmn Expires 11/04/2024
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TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

Your committee on settlements with the recorder to whom was referred the semi-annual report for the half-
year ending May 31, 2021 of W. David Stone, County Recorder, report on the matters before them to wit:

The Semi-Annual report shows that the amount on hand and earned by the Recorder $475,229.74
and disbursements, $456,950.24; leaving a balance of $18,27%.50 in the account for [llinois
Department of Revenue.

We, therefore, recommend that the Semi-Annual Report of the Recorder for the Half Year Ending May 31,
2021 be approved and the credits shown therein be allowed.

Respectfully submitted this day of July 2021.



SEMI - ANNUAL REPORT

December 1, 2020 thru May 31, 2021

BAL. IN REV. RECORDINGS MISC. SERV. SPEC. FEE :TAX STAMPS

RECEIPTS

DECEMBER $15,048.50

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

TOTALS $15,048.50
GIS. FEE

DECEMBER $17,710.00

JANUARY $20,953.00

FEBRUARY $16,974.00

MARCH $18,446.00

APRIL $19,435.00

MAY $17,227.00

TOTALS $110,745.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRAURY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

Refund

TOTALS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

BALANCE IN REVENUE

$18,101.50
$21,480.50
$17,418.00
$19,172.00
$20,066.00
$17,5683.50

$113,831.50

RHSP
$6,111.00
$7,155.00
$6,012.00
$6,768.00
$7,056.00
$6,129.00

$30,231.00
$475,229.74

COUNTY COLL.

$28,220.86
$32,418.71
$23,611.96
$28,123.17
$30,825.83
$27,232.87
$79.75
$170,513.15

$456,950.24

$18,279.50

$183.00 $3,435.50
$226.00 $4,053.50
$189.00 $3,294.00
$656.00 $3,636.00
$488.00 $13,209.34
$496.00 $3,344.75

$2,238.00 $30,973.08

RHSP SPEC. FEE

$6,111.00  $3,435.50
$7,155.00 $4,053.50
$6,003.00 $3,289.50
$6,768.00 $3,636.00
$7,056.00 $13,209.34
$6,1298.00 $3,344.75
$8.00 $4.50
$39,231.00 $30,973.00

$29,793.00
$32,117.25
$18,093.75
$24,906.75
$30,804.75
$27,419.25

$163,134.75

GIS. FEE

$17,710.00
$20,953.00
$16,951.00
$18,446.00
$19,435.00
$17,227.00
$23.00
$110,745.00

INTEREST

$5.36
$6.46
$5.21
$3.67
$3.58
$3.62

$27.90

ILL. DEPT REV.

$15,048.50
$19,862.00
$21,411.50
$12,046.50
$16,583.00
$20,536.50

$105,488.00
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