W. DAVID STONE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF VERMILION AND STATE OF ILLINOIS.

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT OF FEES AND EMOLUMENTS RECEIVED AND MADE DURING THE HALF YEAR ENDING MAY 31, 2021

To the Chairman of the County Board of Vermilion County:

I, W. David Stone, Recorder in and for the County of Vermilion in the State of Illinois, present the following report of the gross amount of all fees, receipts, and emoluments of whatever name or character earned by my Office during the half-year ending May 31, 2021, and all necessary disbursements therefrom:

\$ 15,048.50	FILED
113,831.50	ليئ بطحة ال
\$ 2,238.00	
\$ 30,973.09	JUL 0 8 2021
\$ 163,134.75	4
\$ 110,745.00	(athy Johnkins)
•	COUNTY CLERK VERMILION CO. IL.
\$ 27.90	VERIVILION CO, IL.
\$ 475,229.74	
\$ 170,513.15	
•	
\$ •	
•	
\$ 39,231.00	
\$ 456,950.24	
\$ 18,279.50	
\$	\$ 113,831.50 \$ 2,238.00 \$ 30,973.09 \$ 163,134.75 \$ 110,745.00 \$ 39,231.00 \$ 27.90 \$ 475,229.74 \$ 170,513.15 \$ 105,488.00 \$ 30,973.09 \$ 110,745.00 \$ 39,231.00 \$ 456,950.24

State of Illinois County of Vermilion

I, W. David Stone, Recorder for Vermilion County in the State of Illinois, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is, according to my best knowledge and belief, is in all respects a just and true accounting, and that my Office has neither received directly, or indirectly agreed to receive or be paid for its own or another's benefit any other money, article or consideration other than therein stated, nor is my Office entitled to any fee or emolument for the period therein mentioned other than those therein specified.

W. David Stone, Recorder

Subscribed and sworn before me this

th day of July 2021.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CARRIE A. WILSON
Notary Public, State of Illinols
My Commission Expires 11/04/2024

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

Your committee on settlements with the recorder to whom was referred the semi-annual report for the half-year ending May 31, 2021 of W. David Stone, County Recorder, report on the matters before them to wit:

The Semi-Annual report shows that the amount on hand and earned by the Recorder \$475,229.74 and disbursements, \$456,950.24; leaving a balance of \$18,279.50 in the account for Illinois Department of Revenue.

We, therefore, recommend that the Semi-Annual Report of the Recorder for the Half Year Ending May 31, 2021 be approved and the credits shown therein be allowed.

Respectfully submitted this	th day of July 2021.		

SEMI - ANNUAL REPORT

December 1, 2020 thru May 31, 2021

RECEIPTS

	BAL. IN REV.	RECORDINGS	MISC. SERV.	SPEC. FEE	TAX STAMPS	INTEREST
DECEMBER	\$15,048.50	\$18,101.50	\$183.00	\$3,435.50	\$29,793.00	\$5.36
JANUARY	4.0,0.0.0	\$21,480,50	\$226.00	\$4,053.50	\$32,117.25	\$6.46
FEBRUARY		\$17,418.00		\$3,294.00	\$18,093.75	\$5.21
MARCH		\$19,172.00			\$24,906.75	\$3.67
APRIL		\$20,066.00	\$488.00	\$13,209.34	\$30,804.75	\$3.58
MAY		\$17,593.50	\$496.00	\$3,344.75	\$27,419.25	\$3.62
TOTALS	\$15,048.50	\$113,831.50	\$2,238.00	\$30,973.09	\$163,134.75	\$27.90
	GIS. FEE	RHSP				
DECEMBER	\$17,710.00	\$6,111.00				
JANUARY	\$20,953.00	\$7,155.00				
FEBRUARY	\$16,974.00	\$6,012.00				
MARCH	\$18,446.00	\$6,768.00				
APRIL	\$19,435.00	\$7,056.00				
MAY	\$17,227.00	\$6,129.00				
TOTALS	\$110,745.00	\$39,231.00				
TOTAL RECEIPTS		\$475,229.74				

DISBURSEMENTS

APRIL	\$30,825.83	\$7,056.00	\$13,209.34	\$19,435.00	\$16,583.00
MARCH APRIL	\$28,123.17 \$30.825.83	\$6,768.00 \$7.056.00	\$3,636.00 \$13,209.34	\$18,446.00 \$19,435.00	\$12,046.50 \$16,583.00
MAY	\$27,232.87	\$6,129.00	\$3,344.75	\$17,227.00	\$20,536.50
Refund	\$79.75	\$9.00	\$4.50	\$23.00	
TOTALS	\$170,513.15	\$39,231.00	\$30,973.09	\$110,745.00	\$105,488.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS	\$456.950.24				

BALANCE IN REVENUE \$18,279.50